
Dear all,

Happy New Year! Welcome back to The Divine Mercy. We hope that you have had a happy and holy
Christmas with your families. It is lovely to be back in school and to hear about everything that the children
have been doing. Thank you so much for all your kind gifts and cards that were sent into school, they were
very much appreciated by all the staff. Here are the dates for your diary this half term, please join us for as
many as you can, parents and grandparents are always welcome to celebrate the successes of their
children at The Divine Mercy. We have a celebration assembly every Thursday morning at 9.00am and
refreshments are available served by our pupil leaders.

Dates for your diary:

● Mon 8th Jan: Year 5M Epiphany meditation 9.00am, all welcome

● Tues 9th Jan: Cinema trip for School Council, Mini Vinnies, GIFT Team and Student Leaders

● Thurs 11th Jan: Year 6D Mass Baptism of the Lord 2.00 pm, all welcome

● Fri 12th Jan: Year 3D Assembly Baptism of the Lord 9.00am, all welcome

● Mon 15th Jan: Year 4D Fishers of men meditation 9.00am, all welcome

● Tues 16th Jan: Whole school Baptism of the Lord Assembly 9.00am, all welcome

● Thurs 18th Jan: Year 2 and GIFT Team Mass on Inspirational People 2.00pm, all welcome

● Fri 19th Jan: Year 3M assembly on Inspirational People, 9.00am, all welcome

● Mon 22nd Jan: Year 4M Fishers of men meditation 9.00am, all welcome

● Thurs 25th Jan: Year 5D Holocaust memorial Mass for St Maximilian Kolbe 2.00pm, all welcome

● Fri 26th Jan: Year 6D Holocaust memorial assembly, St Maximillian Kolbe 9.00am, all welcome

● Mon 29th Jan: Year 3D self-esteem meditation 9.00am, all welcome

● Thurs 1st Feb: Jesus the storyteller Year 5M Mass 2.00pm, all welcome

● Fri 2nd Feb: Year 6M Storytelling week assembly 9.00am, all welcome

● Mon 5th Feb: Year 3M self-esteem meditation 9.00am, all welcome

● Tues 6th Feb: Safer Internet Day

● Wed 7th Feb: Young Voices concert

● Thurs 8th Feb: *WHOLE SCHOOL SPONSORED READING CHALLENGE FOR HCPT WEAR PJs*

● Thurs 8th Feb: Year 4D Mass Presentation of the Lord, 2.00pm, all welcome

● Fri 9th Feb: EYFS Chinese New Year Assembly for parents 9.00am, all welcome

● Mon 12th Feb: Year 2D Meditation Thanksgiving, 9.00am, all welcome

● Tues 13th Feb: *PARENT DROP IN 3.00-4.00pm*

● Wed 14th Feb: Whole school Ash Wednesday Mass, Year 4M to lead, 2.00pm, all welcome

● Thurs 15th Jan: *Valentines Cake Sale for HCPT in hall after assembly (please send in cakes and

donations)

● Break up Thurs 15th February 3.00pm return to school Monday 26th February 8.30am



This term we are focusing on Catholic Social Teaching which is our moral compass, guiding us on how to live out our

faith in the world. Our faith calls us to love God and to love our neighbours in every situation, especially our sisters

and brothers living in poverty. Following in the footsteps of Christ, we hope to make present in our unjust and broken

world, the justice, love and peace of God.  

God bless Mrs Campbell and Mr McLoughlin x



HCPT offers life changing pilgrimage holidays to Lourdes in France for disabled and disadvantaged
children supported by volunteer helpers. The Divine Mercy is supporting our Manchester group, by doing a
Sponsored Reading Challenge in our PJs on 8th Feb during National Story Telling Week. Please collect
as many sponsors as you can, there will be prizes for the highest number of sponsors.

Name Contact Details Amount



Name____________________________________ Class_____ The Divine Mercy RC Primary


